accounting assuming 456,116 Rurban shares will be issued. For a discussion of the number of shares that may be issued in the merger, see �The
Merger�Merger consideration.� For a discussion of the purchase method of accounting, see �The Merger�Accounting treatment.�

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated balance sheet as of March 31, 2005 is not necessarily indicative of the combined
financial position had the merger been effective at that date. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated statements of income
are not necessarily indicative of the results of operations that would have occurred had the merger been effective at the beginning of the periods
indicated, or of the future results of Rurban. These pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements and the related notes incorporated elsewhere in this document.

16

Edgar Filing: RURBAN FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

Rurban/Exchange

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet

March 31, 2005

Rurban
historical

Exchange
historical

Combined

Rurban and

Exchange

Pro Forma
adjustments

Combined
pro forma

(In Thousands)
Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 8,924 $ 2,786 $ 11,710 $ 3,547 (1) $ 14,425

(832)(2)

Fed funds sold 4,300 1,166 5,466 5,466
Securities available for sale 102,673 19,728 122,401 122,401
Loans, net of unearned income 266,046 60,283 326,329 326,329
Allowance for loan losses (4,800) (1,132) (5,932) (5,932)
Premises and equipment 7,837 3,262 11,099 11,099
Goodwill 2,144 2,144 3,620 (1) 7,021

425 (3)

832 (2)

Core deposit intangible 521 521 1,249 (3) 1,659
(111)(1)

Other assets 26,835 1,069 27,904 27,904

Total Assets $ 414,480 $ 87,162 $ 501,642 $ 8,730 $ 510,372

Liabilities
Non-interest bearing deposits $ 36,499 $ 13,473 $ 49,972 $ 49,972
Interest-bearing deposits 248,418 65,283 313,701 313,701

Total deposits 284,917 78,756 363,673 363,673
Borrowed funds 65,611 73 65,684 65,684
Other liabilities 3,866 296 4,162 425 (3) 4,632

150 (1)

(105)(1)

Trust preferred securities 10,310 10,310 $ 10,000 (1) 20,310

Total Liabilities $ 364,704 $ 79,125 $ 443,829 $ 10,470 $ 454,299

Shareholders� equity
Common stock $ 11,439 $ 2,933 $ 14,372 $ (2,933)(1) $ 12,579

1,140 (1)

Paid in capital 11,003 5,071 16,074 (5,071)(1) 16,316
5,313 (1)

Retained earnings 29,354 282 29,636 (282)(1) 29,198
(156)(1)

Accumulated comprehensive income (1,744) (249) (1,993) 249 (1) (1,744)
Treasury stock (276) (276) (276)

Edgar Filing: RURBAN FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 37

Total shareholders� equity $ 49,776 $ 8,037 $ 57,813 $ (8,037)(1) 56,073
(156)

6,453 (1)

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 414,480 $ 87,162 $ 501,642 $ 8,730 $ 510,372

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial information.

17

Edgar Filing: RURBAN FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

Rurban/Exchange

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Rurban
historical

Exchange

historical

Combined
Rurban

and
Exchange

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro
forma

combined

(In Thousands, except per share data)
Interest income
Loans $ 16,217 $ 4,214 $ 20,431 $ 20,431
Investments 3,732 681 4,413 4,413
Fed funds sold and other 79 55 134 134

Total interest income 20,028 4,950 24,978 24,978

Interest expense
Deposits 4,554 1,394 5,948 5,948
Borrowings 2,278 5 2,283 2,283
Trust preferred securities 1,119 1,119 600 (1) 1,719

Total interest expense 7,951 1.399 9,350 600 9,950

Net interest income 12,077 3,551 15,628 (600) 15,028
Provision for loan losses (400) 542 142 142

Net interest income after provision 12,477 3,009 15,486 (600) 14,886
Non-interest income:

Data service fees

Trust fees

Other income

Total non-interest income

10,478
3,042
3,170

16,690
492
492 17,182

10,478
3,042
3,662

17,182

Non-interest expense:

Salaries and benefits

Net occupancy

Equipment

Professional fees

Other

12,993
982

4,337
2,253
4,759

25,324

2,060
540
n/a

227
1,238
4,065

15,053
1,522
4,337
2,480
5,997

29,389

278
278

(3)

(3)
15,053
1,522
4,337
2,480
6,275

29,667

Edgar Filing: RURBAN FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 39

Total non-interest expense

Income (loss) before taxes 3,843 (564) 3,279 (878)(1) 2,401
Federal taxes 1,109 0 1,109 (416) 693

Net income (loss) 2,734 $ (564) $ 2,170 $ (462) $ 1,708

Average shares outstanding (000�s):
Basic 4,559 587 5,015
Diluted 4,572 587 5,028
Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.60 $ (0.96) $ 0.34
Diluted $ 0.60 $ (0.96) $ 0.34

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial information.

18

Edgar Filing: RURBAN FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

Rurban/Exchange

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2005

Rurban
historical

Exchange
historical

Combined
Rurban and

Exchange
Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma

combined

(In thousands, except per share data)
Interest income
Loans $ 3,929 $ 976 $ 4,905 $ 4,905
Investments 1,097 145 1,242 1,242
Federal funds sold and other 18 7 25 25

Total interest income 5,044 1,128 6,172 6,172
Interest expense
Deposits 1,103 269 1,372 1,372
Borrowings 675 2 677 677
Trust preferred securities 269 269 150 (1) 419

Total interest expense 2,047 271 2,318 150 (1) 2,468

Net interest income 2,997 857 3,854 (150)(1) 3,704
Provision for loan losses 0 99 99 99

Net interest income after provision 2,997 758 3,755 (150)(1) 3,605
Non-interest income:
Data service fees 2,996 2,996 2,996
Trust fees 804 804 804
Other income 610 120 730 730
Total non-intertest income 4,410 120 4,530 4,530
Non-interest expense:
Salaries and benefits 3,231 485 3,716 3,716
Net occupancy 290 133 423 423
Equipment 1,253 n/a 1,253 1,253
Professional fees 519 58 577 577
Other 1,227 314 1,541 111 1,652
Total non-interest expense 6,520 990 7,510 111 (3) 7,621

Income (loss) before taxes 887 (112) 775 (261)(1) 514
Federal Taxes 249 249 (105)(1) 144

Net income (loss) $ 638 $ (112) $ 526 $ (156)(1) $ 370

Average shares outstanding (000�s):
Basic 4,568 587 5,024
Diluted 4,573 587 5,029
Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.14 $ (0.19) $ 0.07

Edgar Filing: RURBAN FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 41

Diluted $ 0.14 $ (0.19) $ 0.07

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information.

19

Edgar Filing: RURBAN FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Data

Note 1�Transaction and Pro Forma Adjustments

The merger of Exchange with and into Rurban will be accounted for using the purchase method of accounting, and accordingly the assets